CH \$65.00 078

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM734936

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.		05/27/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEXION VAD LLC		
Street Address:	1800 Meidinger Tower		
Internal Address:	Suite 1800		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40202		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0788887	BAKELITE	
Registration Number:	0166026	DURITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127352811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: One Manhattan West

Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077370/57		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Lasher		
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Lasher/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2022		

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0023 source=Hexion -- Trademark Release (Hexion VAD 2021)(5.27.22exec)#page1.tif source=Hexion -- Trademark Release (Hexion VAD 2021)(5.27.22exec)#page2.tif source=Hexion -- Trademark Release (Hexion VAD 2021)(5.27.22exec)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0024

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of May 27, 2022 by **GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.**, in its capacity as collateral agent for certain secured parties (in such capacity, the "*Collateral Agent*"), in favor of **HEXION VAD LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant"), granting the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Grant), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 5, 2021, at Reel 7280, Frame 0934;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Collateral Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule A hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Trademark Collateral, (iii) all goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademark Collateral or unfair competition regarding the same; and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0025 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent, has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

Name: Justin Betzen

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>List of Trademark Registrations, Trademark Applications, and Trademark Licenses</u>

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Bakelite (Word)	37251900	13-Feb-1974	TMA208282	18-Jul-1975
Bakelite (Word)	0066243	30-Apr-1909	TMDA 13642	30-Apr-1909
Bakelite (Word)	72187976	04-Mar-1964	788887	04-May-1965
CELLOBOND	M/098956	08-Mar-1983	M/098956	08-Mar-1983
CELLOBOND			M/051898	20-Mar-1969
DURITE	771345	26-Aug-1998	771345	15-Apr-1999
DURITE	0112866	08-Feb-1923	TMDA33000	10-Mar-1923
DURITE	950134428	27-Oct-1995	1008125	21-May-1997
DURITE	95/14454	14-Nov-1995	199802504	13-Mar-1998
DURITE	D95/19701	23-Oct-1995	IDM000045246	30-Aug-1996
DURITE	43527/1995	16-Nov-1995	375357	23-Sep-1997
DURITE	38/071727	18-Dec-2012	N/071727	13-Nov-2013
DURITE	121818	04-Sep-1991	403651	15-Jan-1992
DURITE	95/11618	01-Nev-1995	95011618	01-Nav-2002
DURITE	297183	25-Aug-1998	297183	05-Oct-2000
DURITE	298221	28-Nov-1995	KOR53828	28-Nov-1995
DURITE	101068395	03-Dec-2012	1593064	16-Aug-2013
DURITE	71163717	11-May-1922	166026	27-Mar-1923
DURITE in Katakana	71135/86	07-Jul-1986	2080756	30-Sep-1998
DURITE	829364714	19-Sep-2007	829364714	01-Mar-2011
RESONANCE	16941353	3-Jul-2017	16941353	20-Oct-2017

Trademark Licenses

RECORDED: 06/15/2022

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0027